# 502807383 05/13/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2853977

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT GUTMANN	08/16/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA INC.	
Street Address:	2207 BRIDGEPOINTE PKWY.	
City:	SAN MATEO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94404	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14276896

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)391-1395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 6503911380

Email: ipdockets@lrrlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ROCHELLE ROTEA

Address Line 1: 2440 W. EL CAMINO REAL

Address Line 2: 6TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCEA-06011COB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADRIENA M. GARCIA
SIGNATURE:	/Adriena M. Garcia/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=SCEA-06011COB\_Assignment#page1.tif source=SCEA-06011COB\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502807383 REEL: 032882 FRAME: 0935

٠ --- .

Atty Docket No. 37090-6302

### ASSIGNMENT

I, ROBERT GUTMANN, of 919 East Hillsdale Boulevard, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Foster City, California 94404-2175, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA INC., having a principal business address of 919 East Hillsdale Boulevard, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Foster City, California 94404-2175, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Patent Application No. 11/479,829, which was filed on June 30, 2006, entitled:

#### DEAD RECKONING IN A GAMING ENVIRONMENT

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

أرجب

Atty Docket No. 37090-6302

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

8/16/2006

SD 822631 v1 8/10/06 4:24 PM (37090.2001)